
7700 S. WHEELING CT.
LOT 7 DOVE VALLEY BUSINESS

PARK SUB. FILING NO. 12
OWNER: TING FIBER INC.

ZONING: COMMERCIAL PUD

E. BRONCOS PARKWAY
(140' RIGHT-OF-WAY)

(BOOK 4475, PAGE 40, REC. NO. B9043549)

7760 S. WHEELING CT.
LOT 1 BLK 1 DOVE VALLEY BUSINESS

PARK SUB. FILING NO. 25
OWNER: RR TENNIS DEVELOPMENT LLC

ZONING: COMMERCIAL PUD

VACANT

LOT 2, BLOCK 1 DOVE
VALLEY BUSINESS PARK

SUBDIVISION FILING NO. 25
(REC. NO. D8112750)

EXISTING 25.0'
STORM SEWER

EASEMENTEASEMENTEASEMENTEASEMENTEASEMENTEASEMENTEASEMENTEASEMENT
(REC. NO. B1066617)

EXISTING 43.0' D.E. &EXISTING 43.0' D.E. &EXISTING 43.0' D.E. &
ACCESS EASEMENTACCESS EASEMENTACCESS EASEMENTACCESS EASEMENT

(REC. NO.  B8112750)(REC. NO.  B8112750)(REC. NO.  B8112750)(REC. NO.  B8112750)(REC. NO.  B8112750)

EXISTING 10.0' WATER
LINE EASEMENT

(REC. NO. B8085170)

EXISTING 15.0' ACCESS
AND UTILITY EASEMENTAND UTILITY EASEMENT

(REC. NO.  B8085170)(REC. NO.  B8085170)(REC. NO.  B8085170)

EXISTING 10.0'
UTILITY EASEMENT

(REC. NO. B0154283)

EXISTING 15.0'EXISTING 15.0'EXISTING 15.0'EXISTING 15.0'
DRAINAGE
EASEMENT

(REC. NO. B8112750)

EXISTING 20.0' PUBLIC
USE EASEMENT

(REC. NO. B1209565)

WHITE PAINTED
H.C. STRIPING (SEE
DETAIL THIS SHEET)

EXISTING 10.0'EXISTING 10.0'EXISTING 10.0'
UTILITY EASEMENTUTILITY EASEMENT

(REC. NO. B0154283)(REC. NO. B0154283)(REC. NO. B0154283)

PROPOSED SAND FILTER
(SEE SHEET C4.1)

EXISTING 7.7' ACWWAEXISTING 7.7' ACWWA
EASEMENTEASEMENT

(REC. NO. D9081796)(REC. NO. D9081796)(REC. NO. D9081796)

PROPOSED
BUILDING

(10,070 SF
FF = 5739.96)

PRIVATE DRIVE

PROPOSED 6" VERTICAL
CURB AND 12" GUTTER (TYP.)

PROPOSED TRASH
ENCLOSURE
(RE: ARCH SHEETS)

PROPOSED H.C. PARKING SIGNS
(1 OF 2)(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

PROPOSED V-PAN

PROPOSED 6' WALK

EXISTING 8.0' WALK

PROPOSED RIPRAP

EXISTING REGIONAL
DETENTION POND W4

EXISTING BUILDING

EXISTING 43.0'EXISTING 43.0'EXISTING 43.0'EXISTING 43.0'
UTILITY EASEMENTUTILITY EASEMENTUTILITY EASEMENTUTILITY EASEMENTUTILITY EASEMENTUTILITY EASEMENTUTILITY EASEMENT
(REC. NO. 8085170)(REC. NO. 8085170)(REC. NO. 8085170)(REC. NO. 8085170)(REC. NO. 8085170)(REC. NO. 8085170)

EXISTING 10.0'
UTILITY EASEMENT

(REC. NO. B0154283)

ACWWA EASEMENT
(REC. NO.  D9082796)

4" WHITE LOADING
STRIPING @ 2' O.C.

PROPOSED RAMP PER CDOT
TYPE I DETAIL(SEE SHEET C7.0)

109.18'

208.37'

L=2.08, R=5659.40

PROPOSED CHASE

18.0' PARKING STALL (TYP.)
9.0' (TYP.)

18.0' PARKING STALL (TYP.)

9.0' (TYP.)

20.0' DRIVE LANE

24.0' DRIVE LANE

8.9'

24.9'

30.0' UTILITY
EASEMENT

PROPOSED RAMP PER CDOT
TYPE II DETAIL (SEE SHEET C7.0)

PROPOSED RETAINING
WALL (MAX HEIGHT 30")

PROPOSED 4" WHITE STRIPING (TYP.)

PROPOSED 4" WHITE STRIPING (TYP.)

4" WHITE LOADING
STRIPING @ 2' O.C.

PROPOSED 'NO PARKING FIRE LANE'
SIGN (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

N:1,636,346.36
E:3,189,461.70

PROPOSED 'NO PARKING FIRE LANE'
SIGN (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)
N:1,636,248.33
E:3,189,452.59

PROPOSED 'NO PARKING FIRE LANE'
SIGN (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)
N:1,636,211.67
E:3,189,619.77

PROPOSED 'NO PARKING FIRE LANE'
SIGN (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

N:1,636,308.07
E:3,189,601.96

PROPOSED FLOOD HAZARD
WARNING SIGN
(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)
N:1,636,427.65
E:3,189,597.36

PROPOSED FLOOD HAZARD
WARNING SIGN

(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)
N:1,636,399.26
E:3,189,571.39

PROPOSED OUTLET MODIFICATION SIGN
(STRUCTURE MOUNTED)(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

N:1,636,401.94
E:3,189,580.28

PROPOSED 'STOP' SIGN
(SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)

N:1,636,215.02
E:3,189,448.01

APPROXIMATE 100 YEAR
FLOODPLAIN LIMITS
ELEVATION = 5734.3 (FROM
FLOOD HAZARD AREA
DELINEATION REPORT FOR
LONE TREE CREEK,
WINDMILL CREEK, AND
DOVE CREEK, ICON, 2010)

C3.1

0

SCALE: 1" = 

10 20 40

20'

N

LEGEND:
PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED BUILDING

EXISTING BUILDING

PROPOSED EASEMENT

EXISTING EASEMENT

PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER

PROPOSED SPILL CURB

EXISTING CURB & GUTTER

PROPOSED SAWCUT

PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT
(PER GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS)

PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVEMENT
(PER GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS)

PROPOSED WALK
(PER GEOTECH RECOMMENDATIONS)

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE

PROPOSED SIGN

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING TREE

NOTES:

BUILDING HC NOTE:
HORIZONTAL CONTROL INFORMATION SHOWN FOR THE
PROPOSED BUILDING IS BASED ON THE OUTER MOST LIMIT OF
THE ARCHITECTURAL BUILDING PLAN PROVIDED AT THE TIME

CONTRACTOR AND SURVEYOR SHALL VERIFY BUILDING
CONTROL WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL BUILDING
LAYOUT INFORMATION PRIOR TO THE STAKING AND
CONSTRUCTION OF PROPOSED BUILDING AND NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL AND INFORMATION SHOWN
ON PLANS.

SAWCUT NOTE:
SAWCUT LIMITS ARE SHOWN AS APPROXIMATES, ALL
CONCRETE REMOVAL SHALL BE FULL PANEL/STONE REMOVAL,
IE REMOVAL SHALL BE TO NEAREST JOINT.

1. PAVEMENT THICKNESSES ARE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
REFER TO CURRENT GEOTECHNICAL STUDY FOR THIS
PROJECT FOR PAVEMENT THICKNESS RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONTROL COLOR OR SCORING
PATTERNS OF HARDSCAPE SHOWN.  SEE HARDSCAPE OR
LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR DECORATIVE TREATMENT.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FLOWLINE UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED.

4. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN
ON THESE PLANS AND FIELD CONDITIONS.

5. FOR WORK WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO ROW EXCAVATION
AND EMBANKMENT MATERIAL SHALL MEET SECTION 203 OF
THE COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE
CONSTRUCTION OR REQUIREMENTS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
IN THE APPROVED SOILS REPORT.

BASIS OF BEARINGS:
THE BASIS OF BEARINGS IS THE EASTERLY LINE OF LOT 2, BLOCK 1,
DOVE VALLEY BUSINESS PARK FILING NO. 25, WITH THE LINE

BENCHMARK:
BENCHMARK AE5260, DESIGNATED CHERRY CREEK 1200, A 3.5 INCH
BRASS CAP IN CONCRETE LOCATED IN ARAPAHOE COUNTY WAS
USED TO ESTABLISH VERTICAL ELEVATIONS. ASSUMED TO HAVE AN
ELEVATION OF 5632.00 FEET (NAVD 88)

SEAL:

DRAWING NO.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF PROOF CIVIL CO.

SEMSWA CASE NO. DPR21-00008
ARAPAHOE COUNTY CASE NO. ASP21-016 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND DEVELOPMENT

APPROVAL BLOCK

HANDICAP PARKING
SIGN DETAILS

N.T.S.

R7-8

R7-8a

R7-201a

H.C. STRIPING DETAIL
(ONE PER SPACE)

N.T.S.

3B.22

28" MIN.

24" MIN.

MIN. 3" STROKE WIDTH

NO PARKING FIRE
LANE SIGN

N.T.S.

12"

18" R8-31

R7-201a

STOP SIGN DETAIL
N.T.S.

30"

30"

R1-1

6.     ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE
       FEDERAL MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
       (MUTCD), THE COLORADO SUPPLEMENTAL MUTCD AND THE
       ARAPAHOE COUNTY INFRASTRUCTURE DESIGN &
       CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. FURTHER SPECIFICATIONS
       AND ILLUSTRATIONS ARE LOCATED IN THE COLORADO
       DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION M&S STANDARDS.
7.    A FIELD INSPECTION OF LOCATION AND INSTALLATION OF
       ALL SIGNS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY ARAPAHOE COUNTY.
       ALL DISCREPANCIES IDENTIFIED DURING THE FIELD
       INSPECTION MUST BE CORRECTED BEFORE THE TWO-YEAR
       WARRANTY PERIOD SHALL BEGIN.
8.     THE CONTRACTOR INSTALLING SIGNS IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
        LOCATING AND PROTECTING ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES.
9.     SPECIAL CARE SHOULD BE TAKEN IN SIGN LOCATIONS TO
       ENSURE AN UNOBSTRUCTED VIEW OF EACH SIGN.
10.   SIGNAGE AND STRIPING HAS BEEN DETERMINED BY
       INFORMATION AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF REVIEW. PRIOR TO
       INITIATION OF THE WARRANTY PERIOD, ARAPAHOE COUNTY
       RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE
       AND/OR STRIPING IF THEY DETERMINE THAT AN
       UNFORESEEN CONDITION WARRANTS SUCH SIGNAGE
       ACCORDING TO MUTCD OR CDOT M&S STANDARDS. ALL
       SIGNAGE AND STRIPING SHALL FALL UNDER THE
       REQUIREMENTS OF THE TWO (2) YEAR WARRANTY PERIOD
       FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.
11.   SEE SHEET C7.0 FOR SIGN POST DETAILS - REQUIRED FOR
       ALL FIRE LANE SIGNS.

SIGN DATA TABLE

NAME TYPE SIZE QUANTITY
STOP SIGN R1-1 30"X30" 1

NO PARKING FIRE LANE R8-31 12"X18" 4

TOW AWAY (GRAPHIC) R7-201A 6"X12" 6

VAN ACCESSIBLE R7-8A 6"X12" 1

HANDICAPPED RESERVED PARKING R7-8 12"X18" 2

SOUTH METRO FIRE RESCUE 
9195 E. MINERAL AVE 
CENTENNIAL, CO 80112 

Approved

Record # 

by Jeff Sceili on Aug 18, 2022

ASP21-016 Castle Brae 7730 S Wheeling Cntr






















